THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY



Contract	Number
24-56	η Δ2

SAP Number

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center

Department Contract Representative Telephone Number	Andrew Goldfrach (909) 580-6150	
relephone Number	(303) 300-0130	
Contractor	CorroHealth, Inc.	
Contractor Representative	Linda Michaud	
Telephone Number	(615) 400-4694	
Contract Term	June 4, 2021 through June 30,	
	2026	
Original Contract Amount	\$750,000	
Amendment Amount		
Total Contract Amount	\$750,000	
Cost Center		
Grant Number (if applicable)	N/A	

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 24-560 assigning the contract from Xtend Healthcare LLC, to CorroHealth, Inc., as a result of a corporate transaction, effective December 17, 2024, with no changes to the contract amount of \$750,000 or contract term of June 4, 2021 through June 30, 2026.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY			
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department	
Bonnie Aul 4	>	An Analys	
Bonnie Uphold, Supervising Deputy County		Andrew Goldfrach, ARMC Chief Executive Officer	
Counsel		7	
Date 12/9/2024	Date	Date <u>12/9/2024</u>	

SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT

This Second Amendment to the Contract (this "Second Amendment") is entered into by and between the San Bernardino County on behalf of Arrowhead Regional Medical Center ("County") with offices at 400 N. Pepper Avenue, Colton, CA 92324, and Xtend Healthcare, LLC ("Contractor") and CorroHealth, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principle address at 6509 Windcrest Drive, Suite 165, Plano, TX 75024 ("CorroHealth").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, County and Contractor entered into the Contract effective June 4, 2021, as amended by the First Amendment dated June 25, 2024, (collectively the "Contract") governing Contractor's provision of providing certain audit services for coding and billing to Arrowhead Regional Medical Center ("ARMC"); and

WHEREAS, Contractor was acquired by CorroHealth, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to assign the Contract from Contractor to CorroHealth, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, parties now desire to modify the Contract as follows;

AGREEMENT

NOW THEREFORE, In consideration of the foregoing Recitals (which are incorporated herein) and the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Capitalized Terms

Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Contract.

2. Amended Sections

In accordance with subsection C.3. of Section C (General Contract Requirements), Contractor seeks consent to assign the entire Contract in whole, as follows:

Contractor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns all of Contractor's rights, duties, obligations and responsibilities under the Contract to CorroHealth, Inc., CorroHealth, Inc. hereby accepts, consents and agrees to assume all such rights, duties, obligations and responsibilities of Contractor, and County, on behalf of ARMC, hereby consents to such assignment. Accordingly, as of the Second Amendment Effective Date, all Contract references to "Xtend Healthcare, LLC" or "Xtend" shall be replaced with "CorroHealth". All references to "Contractor" hereinafter shall mean CorroHealth, Inc.

Section K (Notices) shall be amended to replace Contractor's address in its entirety with the following CorroHealth address:

CorroHealth, Inc. 6509 Windcrest Drive, Suite 165 Plano, TX 75024 Attn: General Counsel

3. Miscellaneous

This Second Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together, constitute one and the same instrument. The parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Amendment (whether by facsimile, PDF or other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original signed Amendment upon request. Except as amended and/or modified by this Second Amendment, all other terms of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect. The Contract as supplemented by this Second Amendment

supersedes any prior oral representation or verbal agreement among the parties and constitutes the exclusive agreement with respect to the subject matter herein and may be modified or amended only in writing signed by both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Second Amendment to be effective upon the execution date of the County's signature as shown below (the "Second Amendment Effective Date").

XTEND HEALTHCARE, LLC

By: Docusigned by:

Name: Michael B. Morris, Jr.

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: 11/14/2024

01

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY ON BEHALF OF ARROWHEAD REGIONAL MEDICAL

CENTER

By:

Name: Dawn Rowe

Title: Chair, Board of Supervisors

DEC 1 7 2024

CORROHEALTH, INC.

By: Suff tulor

Name: Scott Tudor

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Date: 11/21/2024

SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED TO THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD LYNNA MONEL!

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Bernardino

RDING CO